SAGEScholars

Educational Foundation

SAGESecure

Accidental Death Scholarship for SAGE Scholars

www.tuitionrewards.com/SAGESecure

SAGE Scholars Looks To The Future With New Student Support Benefit

SAGE Scholars Educational Foundation has created SAGE Secure, the first no-cost accidental death benefit for the family of students enrolled in one of the over 440 SAGE Scholars member colleges and universities nationwide.

At SAGE Scholars, we recognize the impact that sudden death has on educational retention and family financial health. That's why we're committed to providing financial assistance that eases the grieving process for our SAGE Scholars students during incredibly difficult times.



For a quarter century, SAGE Scholars has been a forerunner of affordability and student access in private higher education. The SAGE Secure program is another example of SAGE ingenuity and leadership at a time of unprecedented need in college financing.

Robert Bartlett, Ph.D. President, Michigan Colleges Alliance



Here's how SAGE Secure works:

- The SAGE Secure Scholarship aids registered SAGE Scholar students attending a SAGE Scholars member college or university at the time of the accidental death of the qualifying sponsor.
- To qualify for this aid, the deceased sponsor must be a member of your household at the time of death and must be the main source of the student's financial support.
- The amount of the SAGE Secure Scholarship will be \$5,000 or the Expected Family Contribution (EFC), whichever is the lesser as determined during the first year following the death of the qualifying sponsor.
- Application for a SAGE Scholars Educational Foundation's Accidental Death Scholarship, SAGE Secure, must be accompanied by a valid certificate of death, the revised EFC as determined by FAFSA, and be made within 30 days of receipt of the revised EFC.
- Application must also provide written proof satisfactory to SAGE Scholars that death occurred as a result of an accidental injury. Payment of the SAGE Secure scholarship will be made within 25 days after receipt of due written proof satisfactory to us that an accidental injury was sustained resulting in death.
- For more information visit www.tuitionrewards.com/SAGESecure
- Have questions? Contact support@sagescholars.com

The SAGE Scholars Educational Foundation

Since 2018, the SAGE Scholars Educational Foundation has worked alongside SAGE Scholars, Inc. to advocate, support, and promote access to high-quality, affordable, private college education.

At SAGE Scholars, we know that when our students submit their Tuition Rewards Points and matriculate into our one of our over 440 high-quality, affordable, private colleges, our commitment doesn't end there. That's why we've continued, every year, to find ways to make private college more affordable for our members and their families. Helping us support you, that's what SAGE Scholars is here to do!